

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No.113 of 2020

Santosh Kumar Rajpoot **Versus** Smt. Ambalika Rajpoot

09/07/2020	<p>Mr. Viprasen Agrawal, counsel for the appellant/s. Heard on application for condonation of delay in filing appeal. Upon due consideration, the application is allowed. Delay is condoned. Admit. Call for records. Issue notice to respondent on payment of P.F. within one week. Notice be made returnable in three weeks. List this case after four weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Vimla Singh Kapoor) Judge</p>