

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 113 of 2020****SANTOSH KUMAR RAJPOOT versus SMT. AMBALIKA RAJPOOT****Order on Board**

| | |
|-------------------|--|
| | |
| 25/09/2024 | <p>Mr. Viprasen Agrawal, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>None present for the respondent.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the appellant also filed a case under Domestic Violence Act before the concerned Jurisdictional Magistrate and he prays for time to file the copy of the judgment.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case after two weeks.</p> <p>Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge</p> <p>Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge</p> |
| AMIT PATEL | |