

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 113 of 2020****SANTOSH KUMAR RAJPOOT versus SMT. AMBALIKA RAJPOOT****Order Sheet**

<b>14.07.2025</b>	<p>Mr. Viprasen Agrawal, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Kanhaiya Ram Yadav, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Dharmesh Shrivastava, counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Both the parties are directed to appear before this Court on 22.07.2025 to explore the possibility of amicable settlement between them, if any.</p> <p>List this case on <b>22.07.2025</b>.</p> <p>Sd/- <b>(Rajani Dubey)</b> Judge</p> <p>Sd/- <b>(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)</b> Judge</p> <p>AMIT PATEL</p>
-------------------	--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------