

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 113 of 2020****SANTOSH KUMAR RAJPOOT *versus* SMT. AMBALIKA RAJPOOT****Order Sheet**

15/01/2026	<p>Mr. Viprasen Agrawal, Counsel for the appellant. Mr. Chandrikaditya Pandey, Counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>As prayed, list this matter after two weeks.</p> <p>Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) JUDGE</p> <p>Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) JUDGE</p>

Madhurima